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Nr Room SCI ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

Photo 
Video

143 1 A 37 1144791 F235 Forest Elephant 06/21/2011 Cameroon, Boumba 
South

60 5 G

199 2 V 22 1172869 E11 Racka Sheep 11/04/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 63 1/8" 21 S

198 3 V 21 1172868 E24 Hybrid Ibex (Europe) CL 11/04/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 40 3/8" 19 G

100 4 B 2.5 1134353 F076 African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia, Windhoek 14 2/16" 75 B

50 5 B 2.13 1113617 F208 Caracal 07/06/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 9 15/16" 25 G

117 6 B 2.12 1122795 F214 African Civet 02/23/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 9 11/16" 13 G

105 7 B 2.10 1122787 F158 Spotted Hyena 10/31/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 18" 33 S

57 8 B 2.9 1134356 F224 Brown Hyena 07/14/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 15" 39 B

56 9 B 2.3 1134354 F200 Southern White Rhinoceros 07/14/2008 R.S.A., Limpopo 82 3/8" 139 S

48 10 B 2.4 1113616 F028 Cape or Southern Buffalo 07/04/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 101 7/8" 255 B

189 11 A 2 1144775 F090 Nile Buffalo 02/23/2014 Uganda, Aswa Lolim 85 7/8" 80 B

122 12 B 1.3.1 1122794 F027 Central African Giant Eland 02/26/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 117 6/8" 133 B

15 13 D 9 1119084 F032 Cape Eland 05/19/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 86 7/8" 180 B

116 14 A 36 1122792 F050 East African Eland 11/07/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 83 6/8" 169 B

18 15 D 8 1118597 F122 Southern Greater Kudu 05/20/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 124 5/8" 220 B

209 16 A 27 1172936 F122 Southern Greater Kudu 04/06/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 125 7/8" 210 S

113 16 B 1.3.2 1122791 F052 East African Greater Kudu 11/05/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 110" 172 B

17 1195490 F087 Mountain Nyala 04/18/2021 Ethiopia, Damaro 80 4/8" 125 B

46 18 B 1.3.3 1113725 F097 Common Nyala 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 68 4/8" 105 S

205 19 A 17 1172934 F097 Common Nyala 04/02/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 70 2/8" 91 S

165 20 A 20 1137321 F154 Zambezi Sitatunga 09/28/2012 Zambia, Bangweulu 
Swamp

71 5/8" 59 G

187 21 A 18 1144777 F047 East African Sitatunga 02/19/2014 Uganda 70" 20 G

217 22 1172948 F147 Forest Sitatunga 10/13/2015 Congo (K), Pokola 53 6/8" 82 B

172 23 A 6 1144795 F077 Lesser Kudu 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 68 7/8" 100 S

119 24 A 31 1122801 F065 Harnessed Bushbuck 02/25/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 28" 94 B

186 25 A 32 1144780 F091 Nile Bushbuck 02/17/2014 Uganda 39 7/8" 29 G

188 26 A 33 1172924 F091 Nile Bushbuck 02/21/2014 Uganda, Nakaseke 43 6/8" 12 G

176 27 A 29 1172927 F002 Abyssinian Bushbuck 02/22/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 37 4/8" 7 G

115 28 A 30 1122790 F083 East African Bushbuck 11/06/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 41 3/8" 60 G

167 29 A 34 1137317 F035 Chobe Bushbuck 10/01/2012 Zambia, Kafue Flats 41 1/8" 70 S

2



Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

212 30 A 28 1172935 F079 Limpopo Bushbuck 04/08/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 37 6/8" 104 B

120 31 B 1.4.6 1122805 F146 Western Roan Antelope 02/25/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 66 6/8" 120 B

54 32 B 1.5.1 1113619 F009 Southern Roan Antelope 07/08/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 68 1/8" 120 B

213 33 A 9 1172937 F060 Kalahari Gemsbok (R.S.A., 04/09/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 83 1/8" 180 B

53 34 B 1.2.1 1113733 F038 Common or Ringed Waterbuck 07/07/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 80" 68 G

210 35 A 10 1172933 F038 Common or Ringed Waterbuck 04/07/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 76" 100 S

118 36 B 1.2.2 1123467 F127 Sing-sing Waterbuck 02/24/2010 Cameroon, Djibao 68 5/8" 95 B

169 37 A 22 1137318 F071 Kafue Flats Lechwe 10/02/2012 Zambia, Kafue Flats 72 4/8" 103 B

166 38 A 23 1137320 F019 Black Lechwe 09/28/2012 Zambia, Bangweulu Swamp 59" 69 B

161 39 A 15 1137322 F104 Puku 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila 47 5/8" 66 S

47 40 D 12 1134359 F191 Common Reedbuck 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 21 4/8" 102 B

106 41 A 4 1123468 F196 Eastern Bohor Reedbuck 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 17 4/8" 51 S

121 42 1122796 F193 Nigerian Bohor Reedbuck 02/25/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 17 7/8" 38 S

151 43 A 5 1134360 F197 Southern Mountain Reedbuck 07/04/2011 R.S.A., N.W. Province 13" 43 S

13 44 D 10 1118598 F017 Black Wildebeest 05/17/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 79" 132 S

109 45 B 1.4.4 1122789 F149 White-bearded Wildebeest 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 86 4/8" 21 G

112 46 1122804 F036 Coke Hartebeest 11/03/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 54 7/8" 60 S

123 47 1122803 F143 Western Hartebeest 02/27/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 66 4/8" 65 S

164 48 A 19 1144792 F078 Lichtenstein Hartebeest 09/30/2012 Zambia, Nchila 61" 91 S

45 49 D 11 1113036 F115 Tsessebe 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 41 7/8" 90 B

14 50 D 1 1118595 F139 White Blesbok 05/18/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 40 7/8" 86 B

104 51 A 12 1122793 F051 East African Impala 10/31/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 62 2/8" 103 B

114 52 A 13 1122802 F121 Southern Grant Gazelle 11/06/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 59 4/8" 98 B

249 53 1181430 F110 Roberts Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania, Lake Natron 56 7/8" 57 B

174 54 A 25 1145736 F123 Soemmerring Gazelle 02/18/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 44 2/8" 45 S

250 55 1181429 F133 Thomson Gazelle 12/01/2017 Tanzania, Lake Natron 39 7/8" 21 G

148 56 A 26 1134362 F229 Copper Springbok 06/02/2011 R.S.A., N.W. Province 34 1/8" 61 S

150 57 1134361 F021 Black Springbok 07/03/2011 R.S.A., N.W. Province 32 1/8" 87 B

9 58 D 3 1118596 F152 White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 31 2/8" 83 B

171 59 A 1 1144796 F093 Northern Gerenuk 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 38" 34 G
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206 60 B 2.34 1172932 F074 Klipspringer 04/05/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 12 2/16" 70 S

110 61 B 2.29 1122800 F128 Steenbok 11/02/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 12 2/16" 79 S

146 62 B 2.35 1134364 F209 Bates Pygmy Antelope 06/24/2011 Cameroon, Boumba North 5 7/16" 9 G

170 63 B 2.31 1144773 F114 Salt Dik-dik 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 8 4/16" 36 S

111 64 B 2.30 1122799 F073 Kirk Dik-dik 11/02/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 8 4/16" 59 B

168 65 B 2.19 1137319 F119 Southern Bush Duiker 10/01/2012 Zambia, Kafue Flats 13 14/16" 54 G

228 66 B 2.22 1172931 F119 Southern Bush Duiker 04/08/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 14 6/16" 46 G

175 67 B 2.18 1144793 F049 East African Bush Duiker 02/20/2013 Ethiopia 12 2/16" 52 S

124 68 B 2.21 1122797 F141 Western Bush Duiker 02/27/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 10 4/16" 65 B

246 69 B 2.36 1195489 F153 Yellow-backed Duiker 04/04/2017 Cameroon, Boumba North 16 12/16" 48 S

147 70 B 2.23 1134357 F101 Peters Duiker 06/26/2011 Cameroon, Boumba North 9 6/16" 87 B

218 71 B 2.24 1172949 F101 Peters Duiker 10/18/2015 Congo (K), Pokola 16 2/16" 28 G

126 72 B 2.27 1122798 F109 Red-flanked Duiker 02/28/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 9 2/16" 62 B

153 73 B 2.20 1134365 F084 Maxwell Duiker 02/23/2012 Ghana 6 12/16" 22 S

144 74 B 2.32 1134363 F022 Blue Duiker 06/22/2011 Cameroon, Boumba South 4 12/16" 64 B

158 75 B 2.33 1137329 F022 Blue Duiker 08/24/2012 Zambia, Nchila 7 7/16" 21 G

107 76 B 1.6.2 1122788 F138 Warthog 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 31 8/16" 178 B

52 77 B 2.8 1113618 F156 Nile Crocodile 07/06/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 9 11 153 B

141 78 B 1.4.2 1144759 M60 Polar Bear (dogsled) 04/26/2011 Nunavut, Resolute Bay 25 4/16" 34 S

243 79 B 1.4.6 1172955 M37 Gray Wolf 10/22/2016 Nunavut, Cambridge Bay 15 6/16" 52 B

73 80 B 0.1.1 1134350 M36 Greenland Muskox 03/19/2009 Greenland, Kangerlussuaq 63 2/8" 139 B

221 81 B 1.4.7 1172944 M32 American Mountain Goat (fr.r.) 11/19/2015 Alaska, Tracy Arm 28 2/8" 54 B

180 82 V 5 1144615 M30 Dall Sheep (free range) 08/29/2013 N.W.T., Mackenzie Mtns. 147" 217 B

231 83 V 12 1172941 M31 Stone Sheep (free range) 08/13/2016 Canada 167 4/8" 78 G

223 84 V 4 1172956 M27 Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep fr.r. 01/19/2016 Mexico, Caborca 174 5/8" 90 G

233 85 A 38 1172942 M33 Pronghorn 09/01/2016 USA NEW MEXICO 73 7/8" 180 B

235 86 B 1.0.2 1172945 N55 Rocky Mountain Elk (typical) 09/09/2016 Sask., Briercrest 408 1/8" 130 G

182 87 V 3 1144617 M22 Western Canada Moose 09/03/2013 N.W.T., Mackenzie Mtns. 363 3/8" 278 B

241 88 V 32 1172953 M25 Eastern Canada Moose 10/15/2016 Newfoundland, Cloud River 235 1/8" 180 B

242 89 B 0.1.7 1172954 M21 Arctic Islands Caribou 10/23/2016 Nunavut, Cambridge Bay 265 6/8" 122 B
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240 90 B 0.2.1 1172940 M18 Woodland Caribou (free range) 10/13/2016 Canada, Newfoundland, 227 6/8" 207 B

237 91 B 1.0.1 1172946 N86 Northwestern White-tailed Deer. n.t. 09/09/2016 Sask., Briercrest 385 5/8" 3 G

226 92 B 0.1.4 1172947 M38 Collared Peccary or Javelina (free r.) 01/29/2016 Mexico, Sonora 14 12/16" 15 G

93 1172943 M82 American Alligator 02/17/2016 Florida, Lake Placid 10 1 1/2 89 B

85 94 B 2.11 1117797 L14 Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina, Quehue 13 13/16" 31 G

95 1172921 L02 Red Brocket Deer (typical) 05/05/2009 Argentina, La Pampa 12 7/16" 16 G

88 96 B 0.1.3 1121698 L08 White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina, Malbran 15 13/16" 28 G

97 1121699 L08 White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina, Malbran 15 6/16" 35 S

98 1119740 L40 Capybara 05/08/2009 Argentina, Corrientes 14 6/16" 45 B

82 99 K 6 1117802 L35 Blackbuck 05/05/2009 Argentina, Quehue 63 3/8" 28 G

80 100 V 10 1117800 L13 Feral Goat (free range) 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 79" 35 G

84 101 D 17 1117796 L30 European Mouflon 05/04/2009 Argentina, Quehue 105 4/8" 73 B

102 1118118 L27 Hybrid Sheep 05/04/2009 Argentina, La Pampa 125 5/8" 67 G

103 1119081 L27 Hybrid Sheep 05/04/2009 Argentina, Quehue 125 5/8" 67 G

79 104 V 9 1117803 L31 Multi-horned Sheep 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 83 4/8" 99 S

76 105 B 1.4.1 1172925 L28 Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina, Quehue 434 6/8" 26 G

75 106 D 14 1117799 L38 Axis Deer (typical) 05/01/2009 Argentina, Quehue 130 1/8" 41 S

86 107 D 16 1117801 L29 European Fallow Deer 05/06/2009 Argentina, Quehue 162 4/8" 133 B

81 108 D 32 1119083 L19 Feral Boar 05/02/2009 Argentina, La Pampa 17 6/16" 144 B

78 109 D 33 1117798 L19 Feral Boar 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 20 15/16" 92 S

70 110 B 0.1.5 1119085 E17 Eurasian Brown Bear 10/29/2008 Romania, Gorasha 22 14/16" 50 S

71 111 B 0.1.6 1119082 E17 Eurasian Brown Bear 10/31/2008 Romania, Gorasha 21 11/16" 68 S

72 112 V 25 1118594 E19 European Bison (Eastern) 02/21/2009 Poland, Borki 66 4/8" 5 G

196 113 V 27 1147672 E33 Balkan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 25 4/8" 36 S

195 114 V 24 1172870 E44 Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia 81 5/8" 9 G

131 115 V 16 1144789 E12 Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain, Avila 84 5/8" 82 G

128 116 V 17 1144790 E25 Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain, Linares de Mora 71 6/8" 151 B

203 117 V 13 1172957 E27 Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain, Sierra Nevada 63 5/8" 164 B

197 118 V 23 1147669 E50 Himalayan Tahr (Europe) 11/03/2014 Macedonia, Tikves Lake 23" 43 B

15 119 V 7 1118734 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 117 2/8" 199 B
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21 120 D 25 1118735 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 120" 181 B

20 121 D 44 1118736 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 127 7/8" 132 S

18 122 D 40 1118737 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 112 1/8" 222 B

123 1145071 E21 Iberian Mouflon 04/22/2010 Spain, Linares de Mora 133 7/8" 27 G

130 124 V 6 1172926 E21 Iberian Mouflon 04/22/2010 Spain, Linares de Mora 134 1/8" 25 G

129 125 V 8 1145533 E22 Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 Spain, El Tochee 118 3/8" 61 B

126 D 18 1119098 E05 European Red Deer 10/05/2006 Lithuania, Zezmaviai 225" 335 B

17 127 V 15 1119099 E05 European Red Deer 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 371 1/8" 78 G

61 128 D 19 1119097 E05 European Red Deer 08/11/2008 Poland, Olecko 223 1/8" 338 B

104a 129 D 36 1137328 E05 European Red Deer 05/13/2010 Poland, Borki 289 6/8" 238 B

139 130 A 40 1172871 E04 Iberian Red Deer 10/02/2010 Spain, Avila Mtns. 245" 204 S

14 131 V 18 1119094 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 215 6/8" 314 S

22 132 D 24 1119095 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 216 1/8" 311 S

16 133 V 19 1119096 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 242" 175 G

19 134 D 23 1119100 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 232 3/8" 223 S

23 135 D 31 1119014 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 06/14/2007 Lithuania, Zezmaviai 42 1/8" 169 B

38 136 D 26 1119015 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 05/21/2008 Poland, Elk 41 1/8" 177 B

58 137 D 34 1119093 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 08/17/2008 Lithuania, Kaunas 42 3/8" 167 B

59 138 D 35 1119092 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 08/18/2008 Lithuania, Kaunas 49 6/8" 108 S

60 139 D 20 1119016 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 09/05/2008 Poland, Olecko 37 5/8" 203 B

99 140 D 22 1119091 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 06/03/2009 Poland, Borki 43 1/8" 161 B

98 141 D 25 1119013 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 06/03/2009 Poland 38 1/8" 200 B

142 1121700 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 08/09/2009 Hungary, Tuzser 57 7/8" 43 G

133 143 B 1.0.3 1137327 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 04/24/2010 Spain, Leon 45 1/8" 145 S

191 144 B 2.45 1172938 E42 European Roe Deer (non-typical) 08/29/2014 Russia 51 2/8" 50 B

… 145 B 1.1.2 1172922 E70 Japanese Sika Deer (Europe) (typ) 11/01/2011 Macedonia, Tikves Lake 100 1/8" 69 S

66 146 D 27 1119086 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Gorasha 20 6/16" 109 S

67 147 D 28 1119087 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Corasna 19 
12/16"

118 S

68 148 D 29 1119088 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Corasna 20 
12/16"

103 S

69 149 D 30 1119089 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/29/2008 Romania, Corasna 20 
12/16"

103 S
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134 150 D 35 1137325 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/08/2010 Lithuania, Zezmaviai 19 14/16" 116 S

7 151 M 22 1113727 A112 Kamchatka Brown Bear 09/08/2005 Russia, Kamchatka 24 5/16" 78 B

137 152 M 23 1126480 A112 Kamchatka Brown Bear 08/29/2010 Russia, Kamchatka, Palana 25 6/16" 61 S

185 153 M 28 1144788 A04 Indian Gazelle or Chinkara 12/14/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 29 2/8" 24 S

194 154 B 2.46 1147671 A07 Persian Goitered Gazelle 10/14/2014 Turkey, Sanliurfa 40" 20 G

157 155 M 27 1137326 A06 Mongolian Gazelle 08/24/2012 Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 24 4/8" 53 B

184 156 M 26 1144785 A61 Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 99 1/8" 31 G

215 157 V 20 1172951 A79 Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia, Khovd 114" 85 S

193 158 V 11 1172923 A129 Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014 Turkey, Konya 129 3/8" 11 G

183 159 M 17 1144787 A63 Blanford Urial 12/14/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 126 7/8" 21 G

156 160 M 19 1144782 A131 Hangay Argali 08/27/2012 Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 192 2/8" 91 B

214 161 V 14 1172952 A51 Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia, Dornogovi 213 3/8" 28 G

162 M 20 1126481 A99 Kamchatka Snow Sheep 08/29/2010 Russia, Kamchatka, Palana 143 7/8" 103 B

135 163 M 21 1126483 A222 Koryak Snow Sheep 08/26/2010 Russia, Tilichiki 135 1/8" 47 B

216 164 K 7 1172950 A23 Mideastern Red Deer or Maral 09/10/2015 Mongolia, Bayan Onjuul 270 2/8" 49 B

39 165 B 1.6.5 1113728 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/11/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 21 14/16" 64 S

40 166 D 43 1113729 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/11/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 19 11/16" 92 B

41 167 B 1.6.4 1113730 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/12/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 23 11/16" 39 G

42 168 B 1.6.3 1113731 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/12/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 24 13/16" 26 G

43 169 D 41 1113732 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/14/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 23 12/16" 38 G

63 170 D 46 1118730 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/21/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 15 12/16" 135 B

62 171 B 1.6.5 1118732 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/21/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 24 1/16" 35 G

64 172 D 39 1118731 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/23/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 1/16" 61 S

65 173 B 1.6.6 1119090 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/23/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 26 6/16" 13 G

91 174 D 45 1117795 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/28/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S

93 175 D 47 1118117 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/30/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 17 8/16" 117 B

92 176 D 37 1117794 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/30/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 21 14/16" 64 S

94 177 D 48 1119011 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/30/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S

95 178 D 49 1119012 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/31/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 1/16" 61 S

96 179 D 50 1118733 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/31/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S
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34 180 M 1 1113735 S01 Water Buffalo (free range) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 96" 171 S

37 181 M 3 1113734 S22 Feral Ox 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 48 5/8" 68 B

24 182  M 9 1113736 S04 Chamois 04/26/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 23" 55 B

28 183 M 12 1113737 S03 Himalayan Tahr (free range) 05/01/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 40 5/8" 67 S

26 184 M 14 1113635 S31 Red Deer 04/28/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 363 7/8" 490 S

29 185 M 16 1113636 S20 Wapiti (non-typical) 05/02/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 354 4/8" 108 S

31 186  M 6 1113637 S34 Sambar (typical) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 133 7/8" 96 B

35 187 M 4 1113037 S36 Javan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 140 2/8" 119 S

30 188 M 5 1113639 S38 Moluccan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 108 7/8" 87 B

32 189 M7 1113638 S40 Axis Deer (typical) 05/06/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 102 3/8" 74 B

36 190 M 29 1113640 S06 Feral Boar 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 16 8/16" 112 B

193 1195488 F046 Dwarf Forest Buffalo 04/17/2017 Cameroon, Boumba North 41" Ph.e.

236 194 V 33 1172866 N138 American Bison 09/10/2016 Sask., Briercrest 63 6/8" Ph.e.

195 M 30 1172939 A145 European Roe Deer (non-typical) 08/31/2014 Russia 51 1/8" Ph.e.

196 1301555 L81 Fox (photo entry only) 05/08/2009 La Pampa, Argentina R Ph.e.

197 1301565 F230 Jackal (photo entry only) 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Masailand R Ph.e.

198 1301571 F236 Cape Fox (photo entry only) 07/05/2011 RSA, NW Province R Ph.e.

154 199 B 2.16 1301563 F232 Genet Cat (photo entry only) 02/24/2012 Ghana, Central Region R Ph.e.

178 200 B 2.14 1305619 F232 Genet Cat (photo entry only) 04/03/2013 Liberia, Monrovia R Ph.e.

55 201 B 2.6 1295427 F080 African Lion 07/09/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

179 202 B 2.15 1305618 F214 African Civet 04/04/2013 Liberia, Monrovia H Ph.e.

103 203 B 2.1 1301559 F054 African Elephant 06/29/2009 Namibia, Caprlvi R Ph.e.

142 204 A 16 1301560 F140 Central Africa Bongo (C.A.R. 06/19/2011 Cameroon, Boumba South R Ph.e.

163 205 1302836 F147 Forest Sitatunga 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila Wildlife R Ph.e.

51 206 B 1.5.2 1295425 F112 Common Sable Antelope 11/05/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

11 207 D 7 1296908 F226 Kalahari Gemsbok (Namibia) 05/16/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

174 208 A 8 1305679 F015 Beisa Oryx 02/12/2013 Awash, Ethiopia R Ph.e.

162 209 A 21 1302837 F006 Angolan Defassa Waterbuck 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila Wildlife R Ph.e.
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… 210 1305677 F136 Uganda Kob 02/22/2014 Aswa Locimk, Uganda R Ph.e.

127 211 A 14 1302438 F228 West African Kob 03/02/2010 Cameroon R Ph.e.

20 212 B 1.4.3 1296909 F023 Blue Wildebeest 05/21/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

17 213 D 6 1296907 F031 Cape or Red Hartebeest 05/19/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

10 214 D 2 1296906 F018 Blesbok 05/16/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

149 215 B 1.2.3 1301562 F024 Bontebok 06/02/2011 RSA, NW Province R Ph.e.

44 216 K 5 1295417 F126 Southern Impala 07/03/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

12 217 D 4 1296905 F142 Kalahari Springbok 05/17/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

125 218 B 2 25 1298428 F100 Sudan Oribi 02/27/2010 Cameroon R Ph.e.

160 219 B 2.26 1302834 F064 Central Oribi 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila R Ph.e.

152 220 B 2.37-38 1301561 F111 Royal Antelope 02/20/2012 Ghana, Central Region R Ph.e.

159 221 B 2.17 1302835 F005 Angolan Bush Duiker 08/24/2012 Zambia, Nchila Wildlife R Ph.e.

177 222 B 2.28 1305620 F014 Bay Duiker 04/05/2013 Liberia, Monrovia R Ph.e.

49 223 B 2.2 1301564 F067 Common Hippopotamus 07/05/2008 RSA, Limpopo Mabula R Ph.e.

251 224 1320600 F062 Giant Forest Hog 12/04/2017 Tanzania, Lukwati R Ph.e.

202 225 1306920 M41 Cougar or Mountain Lion 12/01/2014 Great Falls, Montana R Ph.e.

192 226 M 25 1306831 M01 Common Grizzly Bear 09/20/2014 B.C., Charlie Lake R Ph.e.

155 227 V 1 1302839 M04 Continental (Inland) Black Bear 06/04/2012 Canada, B.C. R Ph.e.

232 228 1316630 M40 Pacific Walrus 08/25/2016 Coral Harbor, Nunavut R Ph.e.

74 229 B 0.1.2 1301582 M36 Greenland Muskox 03/21/2009 Greenland, Kangerlussuaq R Ph.e.

181 230 V 2 1305621 M17 Mountain Caribou 08/31/2013 N.W.T., MacKenzie Mtns. R Ph.e.

238 231 K 1 1316685 M20 Quebec-Labrador Caribou 10/01/2016 Quebec R Ph.e.

232 1316620 N95 Rocky Mountain Mule Deer (typical) 09/09/2016 Sask., Briercrest R Ph.e.

224 233 1316683 M47 Desert Mule Deer (typical)(free r 01/20/2016 Sonora, Caborca R Ph.e.

234 1316629 M13 Sitka Black-tailed Deer (typical) 11/25/2015 Alaska, Admiralty Is. R Ph.e.

201 235 1306919 M49 Northwestern White-tailed Deer) 11/24/2014 Great Falls, Montana R Ph.e.

77 236 D 15 1296403 L34 Water Buffalo 05/02/2009 Argentina R Ph.e.

237 1301791 L28 Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina, Quehue R Ph.e.

… 238 1306832 E39 Gray Wolf (Europe) 11/04/2014 Macedonia, Karadizco R Ph.e.

239 1296437 E77 European Red Fox (photo entry 
only)

06/03/2009 Poland R Ph.e.
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Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

240 1305774 E15 Cantabrian Chamois 04/22/2010 Leon, Spain R Ph.e.

241 V 8 1305678 E22 Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 El Tochee, Spain R Ph.e.

140 242 M 8 1304389 A32 Water Buffalo 03/07/2011 Vietnam R Ph.e.

33 243 M 2 1295443 S02 Banteng (free range) 05/05/2008 Australia R Ph.e.

17 244 M 10 1295421 S05 Feral Goat (free range) 04/26/2008 New Zealand R Ph.e.

27 245 M 11 1295442 S48 Arapawa Sheep 04/29/2008 New Zealand R Ph.e.

19 B 1.4.3 Warthog 05/20/07 Namibia

B 25 B 2.40 Baboon 06/17/09 Namibia

102 B 1.5.3 Sable Antelope 06/27/09 Namibia

B 30 B 30 B 2.42 Kuli 03/09/2011 Vietnam

B 31 B 31 B 2.43 Kuli 03/09/2011 Vietnam

B 35 B 35 B 1.1.1 Bengalian Tiger 07/03/2011 RSA

B 36 B 36 V 29 Ground Squirrel 07/04/2011 RSA

B 39 B 39 V 30 Mongoose 07/05/2011 RSA

B 2.39 Gyraffe 04/01/2015 RSA

K 3 Manchurian Sika Deer 03/04/17 Chech Rep

V 31 Markhor 03/04/17 Chech Rep

Eur Wild Cat 03/04/17 Chech Rep

101 A 35 Buffalo 06/27.09 Namibia

K 2 Quebec Labrador Caribou 10/01/16 Canada

B 2.7 African Lion 07/05/11 RSA

10



Main House



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

73 80 B 0.1.1 1134350 M36 Greenland Muskox 03/19/2009 Greenland, Kangerlussuaq 63 2/8" 139 B

74 229 B 0.1.2 1301582 M36 Greenland Muskox 03/21/2009 Greenland, Kangerlussuaq R Ph.e.

88 96 B 0.1.3 1121698 L08 White-lipped Peccary 05/08/2009 Argentina, Malbran 15 13/16" 28 G

226 92 B 0.1.4 1172947 M38 Collared Peccary or Javelina (free r.) 01/29/2016 Mexico, Sonora 14 12/16" 15 G
70 110 B 0.1.5 1119085 E17 Eurasian Brown Bear 10/29/2008 Romania, Gorasha 22 14/16" 50 S
71 111 B 0.1.6 1119082 E17 Eurasian Brown Bear 10/31/2008 Romania, Gorasha 21 11/16" 68 S

242 89 B 0.1.7 1172954 M21 Arctic Islands Caribou 10/23/2016 Nunavut, Cambridge Bay 265 6/8" 122 B

240 90 B 0.2.1 1172940 M18 Woodland Caribou (free range) 10/13/2016 Canada, Newfoundland, 227 6/8" 207 B

237 91 B 1.0.1 1172946 N86 Northwestern White-tailed Deer. n.t. 09/09/2016 Sask., Briercrest 385 5/8" 3 G
235 86 B 1.0.2 1172945 N55 Rocky Mountain Elk (typical) 09/09/2016 Sask., Briercrest 408 1/8" 130 G
133 143 B 1.0.3 1137327 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 04/24/2010 Spain, Leon 45 1/8" 145 S

B 35 B 35 B 1.1.1 Bengalian Tiger 07/03/2011 RSA

… 145 B 1.1.2 1172922 E70 Japanese Sika Deer (Europe) (typ) 11/01/2011 Macedonia, Tikves Lake 100 1/8" 69 S
53 34 B 1.2.1 1113733 F038 Common or Ringed Waterbuck 07/07/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 80" 68 G

118 36 B 1.2.2 1123467 F127 Sing-sing Waterbuck 02/24/2010 Cameroon, Djibao 68 5/8" 95 B

149 215 B 1.2.3 1301562 F024 Bontebok 06/02/2011 RSA, NW Province R Ph.e.

122 12 B 1.3.1 1122794 F027 Central African Giant Eland 02/26/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 117 6/8" 133 B
113 16 B 1.3.2 1122791 F052 East African Greater Kudu 11/05/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 110" 172 B

46 18 B 1.3.3 1113725 F097 Common Nyala 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 68 4/8" 105 S
76 105 B 1.4.1 1172925 L28 Red Deer 05/01/2009 Argentina, Quehue 434 6/8" 26 G

141 78 B 1.4.2 1144759 M60 Polar Bear (dogsled) 04/26/2011 Nunavut, Resolute Bay 25 4/16" 34 S
109 45 B 1.4.3 1122789 F149 White-bearded Wildebeest 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 86 4/8" 21 G

20 212 B 1.4.4 1296909 F023 Blue Wildebeest 05/21/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

120 31 B 1.4.5 1122805 F146 Western Roan Antelope 02/25/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 66 6/8" 120 B
221 81 B 1.4.6 1172944 M32 American Mountain Goat (fr.r.) 11/19/2015 Alaska, Tracy Arm 28 2/8" 54 B
243 79 B 1.4.7 1172955 M37 Gray Wolf 10/22/2016 Nunavut, Cambridge Bay 15 6/16" 52 B

54 32 B 1.5.1 1113619 F009 Southern Roan Antelope 07/08/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 68 1/8" 120 B

51 206 B 1.5.2 1295425 F112 Common Sable Antelope 11/05/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

102 B 1.5.3 Sable Antelope 06/27/09 Namibia

19 B 1.6.1 Warthog 05/20/07 Namibia

107 76 B 1.6.2 1122788 F138 Warthog 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 31 8/16" 178 B
42 168 B 1.6.3 1113731 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/12/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 24 13/16" 26 G

41 167 B 1.6.4 1113730 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/12/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 23 11/16" 39 G

39 165 B 1.6.5 1113728 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/11/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 21 14/16" 64 S

65 173 B 1.6.6 1119090 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/23/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 26 6/16" 13 G
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Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc Medal

103 203 B 2.1 1301559 F054 African Elephant 06/29/2009 Namibia, Caprlvi R Ph.e.

49 223 B 2.2 1301564 F067 Common Hippopotamus 07/05/2008 RSA, Limpopo Mabula R Ph.e.

56 9 B 2.3 1134354 F200 Southern White Rhinoceros 07/14/2008 R.S.A., Limpopo 82 3/8" 139 S
48 10 B 2.4 1113616 F028 Cape or Southern Buffalo 07/04/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 101 7/8" 255 B

100 4 B 2.5 1134353 F076 African Leopard 06/17/2009 Namibia, Windhoek 14 2/16" 75 B

201 B 2.6 1295427 F080 African Lion 07/09/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

B 2.7 African Lion 07/05/11 RSA

52 77 B 2.8 1113618 F156 Nile Crocodile 07/06/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 9 11 153 B
57 8 B 2.9 1134356 F224 Brown Hyena 07/14/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 15" 39 B

105 7 B 2.10 1122787 F158 Spotted Hyena 10/31/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 18" 33 S
85 94 B 2.11 1117797 L14 Puma or Cougar 05/04/2009 Argentina, Quehue 13 13/16" 31 G

117 6 B 2.12 1122795 F214 African Civet 02/23/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 9 11/16" 13 G
50 5 B 2.13 1113617 F208 Caracal 07/06/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 9 15/16" 25 G

200 B 2.14 1305619 F232 Genet Cat (photo entry) 04/03/2013 Liberia, Monrovia R Ph.e.

202 B 2.15 1305618 F214 African Civet 04/04/2013 Liberia, Monrovia H Ph.e.

199 B 2.16 1301563 F232 Genet Cat (photo entry) 02/24/2012 Ghana, Central Region R Ph.e.

159 221 B 2.17 1302835 F005 Angolan Bush Duiker 08/24/2012 Zambia, Nchila Wildlife R Ph.e.

175 67 B 2.18 1144793 F049 East African Bush Duiker 02/20/2013 Ethiopia 12 2/16" 52 S
168 65 B 2.19 1137319 F119 Southern Bush Duiker 10/01/2012 Zambia, Kafue Flats 13 14/16" 54 G
153 73 B 2.20 1134365 F084 Maxwell Duiker 02/23/2012 Ghana 6 12/16" 22 S
124 68 B 2.21 1122797 F141 Western Bush Duiker 02/27/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 10 4/16" 65 B
228 66 B 2.22 1172931 F119 Southern Bush Duiker 04/08/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 14 6/16" 46 G
147 70 B 2.23 1134357 F101 Peters Duiker 06/26/2011 Cameroon, Boumba North 9 6/16" 87 B
218 71 B 2.24 1172949 F101 Peters Duiker 10/18/2015 Congo (K), Pokola 16 2/16" 28 G

125 218 B 2 25 1298428 F100 Sudan Oribi 02/27/2010 Cameroon R Ph.e.

160 219 B 2.26 1302834 F064 Central Oribi 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila R Ph.e.

126 72 B 2.27 1122798 F109 Red-flanked Duiker 02/28/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 9 2/16" 62 B

177 222 B 2.28 1305620 F014 Bay Duiker 04/05/2013 Liberia, Monrovia R Ph.e.

110 61 B 2.29 1122800 F128 Steenbok 11/02/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 12 2/16" 79 S
111 64 B 2.30 1122799 F073 Kirk Dik-dik 11/02/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 8 4/16" 59 B
170 63 B 2.31 1144773 F114 Salt Dik-dik 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 8 4/16" 36 S
158 75 B 2.32 1134363 F022 Blue Duiker 06/22/2011 Cameroon, Boumba South 4 12/16» 63 B
158 75 B 2.33 1137329 F022 Blue Duiker 08/24/2012 Zambia, Nchila 7 7/16" 21 G

206 60 B 2.34 1172932 F074 Klipspringer 04/05/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 12 2/16" 70 S
146 62 B 2.35 1134364 F209 Bates Pygmy Antelope 06/24/2011 Cameroon, Boumba North 5 7/16" 9 G
246 69 B 2.36 1195489 F153 Yellow-backed Duiker 04/04/2017 Cameroon, Boumba North 16 12/16" 48 S

152 220 B 2.37 1301561 F111 Royal Antelope 02/20/2012 Ghana, Central Region R Ph.e.

152 220 B 2.38 1301561 F111 Royal Antelope 02/20/2012 Ghana, Central Region R Ph.e.

B 2.39 Zyraffe 04/01/2015 RSA 13



AFRICA HOUSE



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

171 59 A 1 1144796 F093 Northern Gerenuk 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 38" 34 G

189 11 A 2 1144775 F090 Nile Buffalo 02/23/2014 Uganda, Aswa Lolim 85 7/8" 80 B

106 41 A 4 1123468 F196 Eastern Bohor Reedbuck 11/01/2009 Tanzania, Lolkisale 17 4/8" 51 S
151 43 A 5 1134360 F197 Southern Mountain Reedbuck 07/04/2011 R.S.A., N.W. Province 13" 43 S
172 23 A 6 1144795 F077 Lesser Kudu 02/11/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 68 7/8" 100 S

174 208 A 8 1305679 F015 Beisa Oryx 02/12/2013 Awash, Ethiopia R Ph.e.

213 33 A 9 1172937 F060 Kalahari Gemsbok (R.S.A., 04/09/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 83 1/8" 180 B
210 35 A 10 1172933 F038 Common or Ringed Waterbuck 04/07/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 76" 100 S

104 51 A 12 1122793 F051 East African Impala 10/31/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 62 2/8" 103 B
114 52 A 13 1122802 F121 Southern Grant Gazelle 11/06/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 59 4/8" 98 B

127 211 A 14 1302438 F228 West African Kob 03/02/2010 Cameroon R Ph.e.

161 39 A 15 1137322 F104 Puku 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila 47 5/8" 66 S

142 204 A 16 1301560 F140 Central Africa Bongo (C.A.R. 06/19/2011 Cameroon, Boumba South R Ph.e.

205 19 A 17 1172934 F097 Common Nyala 04/02/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 70 2/8" 91 S
187 21 A 18 1144777 F047 East African Sitatunga 02/19/2014 Uganda 70" 20 G
164 48 A 19 1144792 F078 Lichtenstein Hartebeest 09/30/2012 Zambia, Nchila 61" 91 S
165 20 A 20 1137321 F154 Zambezi Sitatunga 09/28/2012 Zambia, Bangweulu Swamp 71 5/8" 59 G

162 209 A 21 1302837 F006 Angolan Defassa Waterbuck 09/25/2012 Zambia, Nchila Wildlife R Ph.e.

A 21-24
174 54 A 25 1145736 F123 Soemmerring Gazelle 02/18/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 44 2/8" 45 S
148 56 A 26 1134362 F229 Copper Springbok 06/02/2011 R.S.A., N.W. Province 34 1/8" 61 S
209 16 A 27 1172936 F122 Southern Greater Kudu 04/06/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 125 7/8" 210 S

212 30 A 28 1172935 F079 Limpopo Bushbuck 04/08/2015 R.S.A., Limpopo 37 6/8" 104 B
176 27 A 29 1172927 F002 Abyssinian Bushbuck 02/22/2013 Ethiopia, Awash 37 4/8" 7 G
115 28 A 30 1122790 F083 East African Bushbuck 11/06/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 41 3/8" 60 G

119 24 A 31 1122801 F065 Harnessed Bushbuck 02/25/2010 Cameroon, Garoua 28" 94 B
186 25 A 32 1144780 F091 Nile Bushbuck 02/17/2014 Uganda 39 7/8" 29 G
188 26 A 33 1172924 F091 Nile Bushbuck 02/21/2014 Uganda, Nakaseke 43 6/8" 12 G

167 29 A 34 1137317 F035 Chobe Bushbuck 10/01/2012 Zambia, Kafue Flats 41 1/8" 70 S

101 A 35 Buffalo 06/27.09 Namibia

116 14 A 36 1122792 F050 East African Eland 11/07/2009 Tanzania, Masailand 83 6/8" 169 B

143 1 A 37 1144791 F235 Forest Elephant 06/21/2011 Cameroon, Boumba South 60 5 G
233 85 A 38 1172942 M33 Pronghorn 09/01/2016 USA NEW MEXICO 73 7/8" 180 B

A 39
139 130 A 40 1172871 E04 Iberian Red Deer 10/02/2010 Spain, Avila Mtns. 245" 204 S
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Victor House



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

155 227 V 1 1302839 M04 Continental (Inland) Black Bear 06/04/2012 Canada, B.C. R Ph.e.

181 230 V 2 1305621 M17 Mountain Caribou 08/31/2013 N.W.T., MacKenzie Mtns. R Ph.e.

182 87 V 3 1144617 M22 Western Canada Moose 09/03/2013 N.W.T., Mackenzie Mtns. 363 3/8" 278 B
223 84 V 4 1172956 M27 Mexican Desert Bighorn Sheep fr.r. 01/19/2016 Mexico, Caborca 174 5/8" 90 G
180 82 V 5 1144615 M30 Dall Sheep (free range) 08/29/2013 N.W.T., Mackenzie Mtns. 147" 217 B
130 124 V 6 1172926 E21 Iberian Mouflon 04/22/2010 Spain, Linares de Mora 134 1/8" 25 G
15 119 V 7 1118734 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 117 2/8" 199 B

129 125 V 8 1145533 E22 Aoudad or Barbary Sheep 04/17/2010 Spain, El Tochee 118 3/8" 61 B
79 104 V 9 1117803 L31 Multi-horned Sheep 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 83 4/8" 99 S
80 100 V 10 1117800 L13 Feral Goat (free range) 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 79" 35 G

193 158 V 11 1172923 A129 Konya Mouflon 10/13/2014 Turkey, Konya 129 3/8" 11 G
231 83 V 12 1172941 M31 Stone Sheep (free range) 08/13/2016 Canada 167 4/8" 78 G
203 117 V 13 1172957 E27 Southeastern Spanish Ibex 02/17/2015 Spain, Sierra Nevada 63 5/8" 164 B
214 161 V 14 1172952 A51 Gobi Argali 09/06/2015 Mongolia, Dornogovi 213 3/8" 28 G

17 127 V 15 1119099 E05 European Red Deer 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 371 1/8" 78 G
131 115 V 16 1144789 E12 Gredos Ibex 04/20/2010 Spain, Avila 84 5/8" 82 G
128 116 V 17 1144790 E25 Beceite Ibex 04/16/2010 Spain, Linares de Mora 71 6/8" 151 B

14 131 V 18 1119094 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 215 6/8" 314 S
16 133 V 19 1119096 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 242" 175 G

215 157 V 20 1172951 A79 Mid-Asian Ibex 09/09/2015 Mongolia, Khovd 114" 85 S
198 3 V 21 1172868 E24 Hybrid Ibex (Europe) CL 11/04/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 40 3/8" 19 G
199 2 V 22 1172869 E11 Racka Sheep 11/04/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 63 1/8" 21 S
197 118 V 23 1147669 E50 Himalayan Tahr (Europe) 11/03/2014 Macedonia, Tikves Lake 23" 43 B
195 114 V 24 1172870 E44 Kri-Kri Ibex (non-indigenous) 11/01/2014 Macedonia 81 5/8" 9 G
72 112 V 25 1118594 E19 European Bison (Eastern) 02/21/2009 Poland, Borki 66 4/8" 5 G

196 113 V 27 1147672 E33 Balkan Chamois 11/02/2014 Macedonia, Karadzica 25 4/8" 36 S

V 28

B 36 B 36 V 29 Ground Squirrel 07/04/2011 RSA

B 39 B 39 V 30 Mongoose 07/05/2011 RSA

V 31 Markhor 03/04/17 Chech Rep

241 88 V 32 1172953 M25 Eastern Canada Moose 10/15/2016 Newfoundland, Cloud River 235 1/8" 180 B

236 194 V 33 1172866 N138 American Bison 09/10/2016 Sask., Briercrest 63 6/8" Ph.e.
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Kristina House



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

238 231 K 1 1316685 M20 Quebec-Labrador Caribou 10/01/2016 Quebec R Ph.e.

K 2 Quebec Labrador Caribou 10/01/16 Canada

K 3 Manchurian Sika Deer 03/04/17 Chech Rep

K 4

44 216 K 5 1295417 F126 Southern Impala 07/03/2008 R.S.A. R Ph.e.

82 99 K 6 1117802 L35 Blackbuck 05/05/2009 Argentina, Quehue 63 3/8" 28 G

216 164 K 7 1172950 A23 Mideastern Red Deer or Maral 09/10/2015 Mongolia, Bayan Onjuul 270 2/8" 49 B
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Druskininkai House



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

14 50 D 1 1118595 F139 White Blesbok 05/18/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 40 7/8" 86 B
10 214 D 2 1296906 F018 Blesbok 05/16/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

9 58 D 3 1118596 F152 White Springbok 05/16/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 31 2/8" 83 B
12 217 D 4 1296905 F142 Kalahari Springbok 05/17/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.

D 5
17 213 D 6 1296907 F031 Cape or Red Hartebeest 05/19/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.
11 207 D 7 1296908 F226 Kalahari Gemsbok (Namibia) 05/16/2007 Namibia R Ph.e.
18 15 D 8 1118597 F122 Southern Greater Kudu 05/20/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 124 5/8" 220 B
15 13 D 9 1119084 F032 Cape Eland 05/19/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 86 7/8" 180 B
13 44 D 10 1118598 F017 Black Wildebeest 05/17/2007 Namibia, Gobabis 79" 132 S
45 49 D 11 1113036 F115 Tsessebe 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 41 7/8" 90 B
47 40 D 12 1134359 F191 Common Reedbuck 07/03/2008 R.S.A., Mabula 21 4/8" 102 B

D 13
75 106 D 14 1117799 L38 Axis Deer (typical) 05/01/2009 Argentina, Quehue 130 1/8" 41 S
77 236 D 15 1296403 L34 Water Buffalo 05/02/2009 Argentina R Ph.e.
86 107 D 16 1117801 L29 European Fallow Deer 05/06/2009 Argentina, Quehue 162 4/8" 133 B
84 101 D 17 1117796 L30 European Mouflon 05/04/2009 Argentina, Quehue 105 4/8" 73 B

126 D 18 1119098 E05 European Red Deer 10/05/2006 Lithuania, Zezmaviai 225" 335 B
61 128 D 19 1119097 E05 European Red Deer 08/11/2008 Poland, Olecko 223 1/8" 338 B
60 139 D 20 1119016 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 09/05/2008 Poland, Olecko 37 5/8" 203 B

D 21
99 140 D 22 1119091 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 06/03/2009 Poland, Borki 43 1/8" 161 B
19 134 D 23 1119100 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 232 3/8" 223 S
22 132 D 24 1119095 E01 Fallow Deer (Europe) 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 216 1/8" 311 S

21 120 D 25 1118735 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 120" 181 B
38 136 D 26 1119015 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 05/21/2008 Poland, Elk 41 1/8" 177 B
66 146 D 27 1119086 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Gorasha 20 6/16" 109 S
67 147 D 28 1119087 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Corasna 19 12/16" 118 S
68 148 D 29 1119088 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/28/2008 Romania, Corasna 20 12/16" 103 S
69 149 D 30 1119089 E20 Eurasian Wild Boar 10/29/2008 Romania, Corasna 20 12/16" 103 S
23 135 D 31 1119014 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 06/14/2007 Lithuania, Zezmaviai 42 1/8" 169 B
81 108 D 32 1119083 L19 Feral Boar 05/02/2009 Argentina, La Pampa 17 6/16" 144 B
78 109 D 33 1117798 L19 Feral Boar 05/03/2009 Argentina, Quehue 20 15/16" 92 S
58 137 D 34 1119093 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 08/17/2008 Lithuania, Kaunas 42 3/8" 167 B
59 138 D 35 1119092 E02 European Roe Deer (typical) 08/18/2008 Lithuania, Kaunas 49 6/8" 108 S

104a 129 D 36 1137328 E05 European Red Deer 05/13/2010 Poland, Borki 289 6/8" 238 B

D 37
D 38
D 39

18 122 D 40 1118737 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 112 1/8" 222 B
D 41
D 42

40 166 D 43 1113729 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 06/11/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 19 11/16" 92 B
20 121 D 44 1118736 E29 Central European Mouflon 01/06/2008 Austria, Miesenbach 127 7/8" 132 S
91 174 D 45 1117795 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/28/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S
63 170 D 46 1118730 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 09/21/2008 Turkey, Kastamonu 15 12/16" 135 B

93 175 D 47 1118117 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/30/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 17 8/16" 117 B

94 177 D 48 1119011 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/30/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S

95 178 D 49 1119012 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/31/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 1/16" 61 S

96 179 D 50 1118733 A16 Eurasian Wild Boar 05/31/2009 Turkey, Kastamonu 22 2/16" 60 S
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Moscow House



Or.n Nr Room ID# Kind Species Name Date Place Taken Score Rank Calc 
Medal

34 180 M 1 1113735 S01 Water Buffalo (free range) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 96" 171 S

33 243 M 2 1295443 S02 Banteng (free range) 05/05/2008 Australia R Ph.e.

37 181 M 3 1113734 S22 Feral Ox 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 48 5/8" 68 B

35 187 M 4 1113037 S36 Javan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 140 2/8" 119 S

30 188 M 5 1113639 S38 Moluccan Rusa Deer (typical) 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 108 7/8" 87 B

31 186  M 6 1113637 S34 Sambar (typical) 05/05/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 133 7/8" 96 B

32 189 M7 1113638 S40 Axis Deer (typical) 05/06/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 102 3/8" 74 B

140 242 M 8 1304389 A32 Water Buffalo 03/07/2011 Vietnam R Ph.e.

24 182  M 9 1113736 S04 Chamois 04/26/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 23" 55 B

17 244 M 10 1295421 S05 Feral Goat (free range) 04/26/2008 New Zealand R Ph.e.

27 245 M 11 1295442 S48 Arapawa Sheep 04/29/2008 New Zealand R Ph.e.

28 183 M 12 1113737 S03 Himalayan Tahr (free range) 05/01/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 40 5/8" 67 S

195 M 13 1172939 A145 European Roe Deer (non-typical) 08/31/2014 Russia 51 1/8" Ph.e.

26 184 M 14 1113635 S31 Red Deer 04/28/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 363 7/8" 490 S

M 15

29 185 M 16 1113636 S20 Wapiti (non-typical) 05/02/2008 N.Z., S.I., Queenstown 354 4/8" 108 S

183 159 M 17 1144787 A63 Blanford Urial 12/14/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 126 7/8" 21 G

156 160 M 19 1144782 A131 Hangay Argali 08/27/2012 Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 192 2/8" 91 B

162 M 20 1126481 A99 Kamchatka Snow Sheep 08/29/2010 Russia, Kamchatka, Palana 143 7/8" 103 B

135 163 M 21 1126483 A222 Koryak Snow Sheep 08/26/2010 Russia, Tilichiki 135 1/8" 47 B

7 151 M 22 1113727 A112 Kamchatka Brown Bear 09/08/2005 Russia, Kamchatka 24 5/16" 78 B

137 152 M 23 1126480 A112 Kamchatka Brown Bear 08/29/2010 Russia, Kamchatka, Palana 25 6/16" 61 S
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184 156 M 26 1144785 A61 Sindh Ibex 12/15/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 99 1/8" 31 G

157 155 M 27 1137326 A06 Mongolian Gazelle 08/24/2012 Mongolia, Ulaanbaatar 24 4/8" 53 B

185 153 M 28 1144788 A04 Indian Gazelle or Chinkara 12/14/2013 Pakistan, Dureji 29 2/8" 24 S

36 190 M 29 1113640 S06 Feral Boar 05/07/2008 Aust., N.T., Darwin 16 8/16" 112 B
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